PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Alan Scott Gazaway | 07/05/2006 |
| Norman Axel Mertke | 08/04/2006 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | GlassLock, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 301 Steeple Chase Drive, Suite 101 |
| City: | Prince Frederick |
| State/Country: | MARYLAND |
| Postal Code: | 20678-4050 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 11200600 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

215-979-1842 Phone:

eorleman@duanemorris.com Email:

Joseph A. Powers, Duane Morris LLP Correspondent Name:

30 South 17th Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph A. Powers

Total Attachments: 2

source=r0630-00004gazaway-mertke assignment#page1.tif source=r0630-00004gazaway-mertke assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 018188 FRAME: 0570**

500144908

ASSIGNMENT

We, Alan Scott Gazaway, Christopher Lewis Eder and Norman Axel Mertke, hereby declare that we are joint inventors of the invention for which we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 11/200,600 entitled RETROFIT GLASS FRAGMENT CATCHING SYSTEM and filed August 10, 2005 (the "Invention"), and;

For valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer to GlassLock, Inc., a California corporation, with its principal place of business located at 301 Steeple Chase Drive, Suite 101, Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678-4050, duly organized and existing under the laws of the United States of America, its successors, and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest, for all countries in and to the Invention, and all the rights and privileges under any and all applications and Letters Patents that may be granted therefore, and any divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof.

We authorize and empower said Corporation, its successors, assigns or nominees, to make application for patent or other form of protection for said Invention in its or their own name, in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said Invention filed by it or them, the benefit of the right or priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full, legal, and formal equivalent of any Assignment, consent to file or like document, which may be required in any country for any purpose, and more particularly, in proof of the right of the said Corporation or its successors, assigns or nominees to apply for patent or other proper protection for said Invention, and to claim the aforesaid benefits of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

Signed ____ Inventor

or Alan Scott Gazaway

Dated ___

5 JUL 2006

Address 6175 Springer Way, San Jose, California, 95123

This <u>a5</u> day of <u>july</u>, 2006 before me personally came the above-named <u>Alan Scott Gazaway</u>, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that <u>he</u> executed the same of <u>his</u> own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written.

Notary Public

ACHALA M. SHAH
Cornmission # 1542160
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 7, 2009

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 018188 FRAME: 0571

| Signed Inventor | Christopher Lewis Eder |
|--------------------|--|
| Address | 4125 Sparkleberry Court, Prince Frederick, Maryland 20678-3730 |
| | This day of, 2006, before me personally came the above-named her Lewis Eder, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who edged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| | Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written. |
| | Notary Public |
| | |
| Signed Inventor | Norman Axel Mertke Dated 8/4/06 |
| Address | 862 Windsor Hills Circle, San Jose, California 95123 |
| Norman acknowle | This 44h day of August, 2006, before me personally came the above-named Axel Mertke, known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who edged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth. |
| | Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above-written. Many Connection Public |

NANCY ANNE PAPERNO
Commission # 1526521
Notary Public - California
Alameda County
My Comm. Expires Nov 13, 2008

Page 2 of 2

REEL: 018188 FRAME: 0572